To vacate the stay granted by this Hon’ble Court in W.M.P.No.1183/2021 in 

W.P.No.1065/2021 on 20-01-2021 and dismiss the above writ petition filed by 

the petitioner with cost. 

Prayer in WMP No. 23482 of 2021
To permit the petitioner / Respondent to withdraw Rs.3,89,652/- (Rupees Three 

Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty Two only) deposited by 

the Respondent   /  Petitioner  before  the Honourable  Principal  Labour  Court, 

Chennai on 02.03.2021 and pass such further or other orders as this Hon’ble 

Court may deem fit and proper under the circumstances of the case.